AID 581.40

12/083538

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEUnited States Patent and Trademark Office
CIMB 140. 6631-6627 (exp. 6/36/2000)	04-23-	2008	
			CAPCT/PTO 14 APR 201
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103498	3404	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			dress of receiving party(ies)
Burton Kozak		Name: Combined I	Products Co. #1, Inc.
	ĺ	Internal Address	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ched? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	Date(s):	Street Address:	4010 West Belden Avenue
Execution Date(s) April 8, 2008		~	
Assignment Mo	erger	0.11	
Security Agreement Cr	hange of Name	City: Chicago	
Joint Research Agreement		State: Winois	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: U.S.A	Zip:60639
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License	Courtary.	
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	✓ This o	locument is being	g filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)
B LLANDGRA 00000065 12083538			
1 40.00 OP			
1	ا Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes]No
5. Name and address to whom corre			of applications and patents
concerning document should be ma		involved: 1	
Name: Cherskov & Flaynik	[7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:			to be charged by credit card
			to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive		Enclosed	,
		None requir	ed (government interest not affecting title
City: Chicago		8. Payment Info	ormation
State: Zip:60	606	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 621-1330	į		Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 621-0088		b. Deposit Ac	count Number
Email Address: mail@cherelfov.com		Authorized	User Name
		<u> </u>	
9. Signature:	· Cha	11	April 14, 2008
	Signature		Date
Michael J. Ch	erskov	То	tal number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020846 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT



IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BURTON KOZAK, residing at 1300 N. Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, IL 60610, in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COMBINED PRODUCTS CO. #1, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office at 4010 West Belden Avenue, Chicago, IL 60639-3702, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for "TOOL HANDLE, SLIDING COVER COMBINATION SLIDING COVER FOR TOOL HANDLE" (Attorney Dkt # 0052/01664 US) executed by me. on April 8, 2008, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this ____8 day of Lpril, 2008.

BURYON KOZAK

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK)	

Official Seal Michael J Cherskov

Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/12/2010

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came BURTON KOZAK who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Mark 12 2010

viy Commission Expires.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/14/2008 REEL: 020846 FRAME: 0177